KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form CDP-1

OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION April 2004
Form must be Typed
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
~ Submit in Duplicate
Operator Name: Bartelson Qil License Number: 32346
Operator Address: P 0. Box 45 Wellington Ks, 67152
Contact Person: Mitch Bartelson Phone Number:  620-326-0486
Lease Name & Well No.: Ashton Farms #1 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: 812 sw _ sw
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit & Pl‘OpOSed D Existing Sec. 33 TWP. 31 R 3 D East West
A A - ] 100
D Settling Pit D Drilling Pit if Existing, date constructed: Feet from @Noﬂhl outh Line of Section
D Workover Pit @ Haul-Off Pit 800
i ity e Feetfrom East / West Line of Section
(If WP Supply AP No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: [:] lz
3,000 ®bls) | Sumner County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? ¥es B/No Chioride concentration: mgfl
(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Adificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
[Z Yes D No D Yes |X|No bentonite
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 80 length (feet) —_ S0 Width (feet) L1 na: steelpits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: ______.‘3_.__ (feet) I::] No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit Depth to shallowest freshwater . feet.
. Source of information:
_ﬂ__feet Depth of waterwell ____________feet measured I:Lwell owner D_ electric log E_—_lKDWR
Emergency, Settling and Bumn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover: bentonite mud
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized: 0
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: dm_and_backﬁﬂ
Does the slope from the tank battery aliow all spilled fluids to RECEIVED
flow into the pit? DYes |:|No Dril pits must be closed within 365 days of spud datéANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. JUN Z 5 2008
— CONSERVATION DIVISION
6-20-2008 ) S — WICHITA, KS
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steelPit [ ] RFAC[_] RFas[]
7 Davs
== Y A ] W0e ! - / . s
Date Received: b )as / 6% permit Number: /S . /G- &1 (?]é@@g l)’ermit Date: 2/ ) / @ __ Lease Inspection: m Yes DNo

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



N Kathleen Sebelius, Governor
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

July 3, 2008

Mr. Mitch Bartelson
Bartelson Qil

PO Box 45
Wellington, KS 67152

RE:  Haul-Off Pit Application
Ashton Farms Lease Well No. 1
SW/4 Sec. 33-31S-03W
Sumner County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Bartelson:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the haul-off pit
shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and free fluids
must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the haul-off pit within 7 days after drilling
operations have ceased.

NO compiletion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the haul-off pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(316) 630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kce.state.ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.
If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
da% qg?"‘é
Kathy Haynés
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: district

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316) 337-6211  http://kcc.ks.gov/



Kathleen Sebelivs, Governor

K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION _Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

HAUL-OFF PIT APPLICATION
FILING REQUIREMENTS

82-3-607. DISPOSAL OF DIKE AND PIT CONTENTS.
(a) Each operator shall perform one of the following when disposing of dike or pit contents:

(1) Remove the liquid contents to a disposal well or other oil and gas operation approved by the commission or to
road maintenance or construction locations approved by the department;

(2) dispose of reserve pit waste down the annular space of a well completed according to the alternate |
requirements of K.A.R. 82-3-106, if the waste to be disposed of was generated during the drilling and
completion of the well; or

(3) dispose of the remaining solid contents in any manner required by the commission. The requirements may
include any of the following:

(A)  Burial in place, in accordance with the grading and restoration requirements in K.A.R. 82-3-602 (f),

(B) removal and placement of the contents in an on-site disposal area approved by the commission;

(C) removal and placement of the contents in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same
landowner or to another producing lease or unit operated by the same operator, if prior written

permission from the landowner has been obtained; or

(D)  removal of the contents to a permitted off-site disposal area approved by the department.

(b) Each violation of this regulation shall be punishable by the following:

(1) A $1,000 penalty for the first violation; RECEIVED

(2) a $2,500 penalty for the second violation; and KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

(3) a $5,000 penalty and an operator license review for the third violation. 2 5 2[]08

‘ JUN
Complete and return with Haul-Off Pit Application, Form CDP1(2004)
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS

Haul-off pit will be located in an on-site disposal area: [[]Yes [XINo

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on acreage owned by the same landowner:
DYes@\lo If yes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach written permission
to haul-off pit application.

Haul-off pit is located in an off-site disposal area on another producing lease or unit operated by the
same operator: es [_INo Ifyes, written permission from the landowner must be obtained. Attach
permission and a copy of the lease assignment that covers the acreage where the haul-off pit is to be
located, to the haul-off pit application.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316)337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 & hup://kee ks.gov/
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OWwO

ForkcCuse:  fy _ 3008 KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION o
Eftective Date: po; OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Typed
District # Form must be Signed
sea [ Tves [dno NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL Al blanks must be Fllied
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date: 08 29 2008 Spot Description:
month i yoar c_ .sM2 . . g 2 Twp ¥ s r3 [ Je[Xw
32346 @559 2310 2 teatirom BN /[] S Line of Socton
OPERATOR: License# 4.080 7 - X R
Name: _Barteison Ol . » teettrom [ |E / W Line of Section
Address 1: P.O.Box45 1s SECTION: DXReguiar [ Jimeguiar? '
Address 2 (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: Woellington State: X8__ 2ip: 67182 4 County: _Sumner
Contact Person: _Mitch Bartelson Lease Name: Ashion Farms el #: 1 __
Phone: S50 ' Flld Name: _ErSne
CONTRACTOR: Licenset 30141 / Is this & Prorated / Spaced Field? . DYes I XINo
Name; __Summit Driling Target Formation(s): mississ!
Wall Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit t>ound‘a2|g8 line (in footage); 330 -
ion: feet MSL
P ow /[ Jemh Rec nfied © Mud Rotary @ 3"'”"1:’“?: E""“mn - Yes ’ No /
DXlGes Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary ater well within one-quarter mie:
Disposal Idcat DCable Public water supply well within one mile: Yes
Seismic;_____#ofHoles| [Other Depth to bottom of tresh water: 120 o
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: ~99¢"s 330

ml' OWWO: old well information as follows:

Operator: Hummon Corporation
Well Name: Buckingham # 1

Original Completion Date; 8682

___._ Original Total Depth: '
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal welibore? DYesNo
If Yes, true vertical depth;
Bottom Hole Location:

KCC DKT #

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby afflrms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

1
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;
3

Surlace Pipe by Aiernate: [X)) [:]a _
Length of Surtace Pipe Planned to be set; _SUriac8 pipe airsady in hole 251 feet

Length of Gonductor Pips (if any): m°n®
Projected Total Depth; _ 4020

Formation at Total Depth: _Taeissippl -
Water Source for Drilling Operations:

[Cwes [Jrerm Pona RXpther: haut -

DWR Permit #:

DYes No

(Note: Apply for Permit with DWR )
Will Cores be taken?
it Yes, proposed zone:

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 25 2008

. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipa shall bEQMSERVATION DIVISION

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

WICHITA, KS

4. If the well is dry hols, an agreement between the operator and the district office on piug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. if an ALTERNATE it COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate {| cementing
must be complsted within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In ali cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

t hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and comect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Title: operator

Date: 6-20-2008 Signature of Operator or Agent:
For KCC Use ONLY
API# 15-_&0:2/‘/@0 "OO‘OI
Conductor pipe required y teet

Minimum surface pipe required

__25_‘_ feat per ALT.B{ (]
Approved by: 2 é‘ W

This .uhonwm axpires: _@'&
(This authorization void if driliing not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Spud date: . Agent: [

Remember to:
- File Orill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
- Fite Completion Frm ACO-1 within 120 days of spud dats;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workaver or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting sakt water.
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration dale) please
check the box below and return to the address below.
[CJwelt ot Dritied - Permit Expired  Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

e ¢t

€

W]

Malil to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market ~ Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION rom £00 4
2004
Ot & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION . Fortn must bo ped
APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT
Submitin Duplicate
Operstor Name: Bartelsan Qit Licenge Number: 32346
opentor Ataress: PO, Box 45 Wellington Ks, 67152
contsct Person: Mitch Bartelson Phone Number:  520-326-0486
Laaoe Name & Wall No: Ashton Farms #1 P1t Lacation (QQQQ): =
S
Type of Pit Pitis: ¢ _Bi2_ = _ nw
[Jemeency it ] Bum PR [Jpropossd [ Jewisting | gec 52 mwp._31 r_3 Dew (| wect
[ satting Pt {2 Duking Pt Hf Exsting. data cansiructod: 2300 oot o DS Nortn T soutn Line of Section
[C] workover P1t (] Hau-on Pr 1,980
o S ar Yo P copachy: — Feotsrom|__|ast s [X]west Lina of Section
(bbis) Sumnher Cound
Is the pit iocsted in a Sensitive Graund Watar Area? D\m gﬁo Chiorkie concentration; mgh
(For Emargancy Phts avd Seting Pits only)
t fw bottom below ground level? Adtificin Linar? How is the pit ned if & plastic iiner Is not used?
(v [l Clve [
Pt dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet) VAdth (fost) X1 a: sweipie
Dupth from ground lovel fo deapent polnt: {foot) 1 nor
i the pit is Ilned glive w brief description of the liner Describe procadures for periadic malntenancs and detecmining
material, thicknesa and inataltulion pmendm linar mgﬂty\dndudm any spedal monitering.
7Ld"' M} &ng‘db
W '7 Mﬁ 96 //
\ /
/}V(' Mﬂ_&,ﬂtﬂ‘/‘-—‘ 7/ [o% ,(,..#5(/4 7 B.\
| Distance to nearest water wefl within one-mile of pt” 1 Dapthto shallowast resh weter .. foot. el
Source of Informetion: \\Q
)

_ POMB” saat  Dopth of water wel et | L] messures 7] et owner D_mw [ xowm

Emergency, Seiting and Burn Pits ONLY: Orilling, Workover snd Haul-Off Pks ONLY: -&
Producing Formation: Type of smstarial utlized by drlingAvoTKGVar: ’§_
Numbar of producing wells on lsase; Number of working pits fo be utiized: Q
Bamwis of fuld pmduced dally: Abandonment procedure:
Dues the alape from the tank battery aliow ab apiliad fulds o
fow o the pite [ jves [Ine DIt pis must be clossd within 965 days of spud date, RECEIVE]
| hereby cartify that the sbove staterments am trup and correct to the best of my krowiedgoe and belid,
JUN 25 208
6-20-2008 fﬁ . CONSERVATION DIYISION
Data ~ Signature of Apphcant or Agent WICHITA,KS
KCG OFFICE USE ONLY steei Pt =] RFACT] RFAS[]
Date Recatved: __ (/575 /©3  pyrmit Number. parmt oete:__ /2% / o 1.eass tnspection: ] wes (o
all t0: KCC - Consarvation Division, 130 S, Markst - Room 2078, Wichits, Kansse 7202
RECEIVEL
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
" CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS



